ARCHGARD FIREPLACE PRODUCTS
7116 Beatty Drive
Mission, BC V2V 6B4 Canada
200-0077-01
April 6, 2022
English and French Installation Manuals available through
your local dealer or visit our website at:

3.875in
6.03cm
2.375in
SIDE VIEW
TOP VIEW
The dimensions shown below relate to the dimensions of the I.H.E.A.T. Intake only. For appliance dimensions, please see the
Installation, Operation, and Maintenance Manual included with the fireplace.
Figure 5.3.01:
10
Installation
6.0  I.H.E.A.T. Kits and Accessories
Kit Model Number Description
999-IHT-440 40" Long Discharge System with 4" Collars
999-IHT-41212 Two 12" x 6" Discharge System with 4" Collars
999-IHT-44012 One 40" Long Discharge and one 12" x 6" Discharge System with 4" Collars
999-IHT-40B1B 40" Bezel, Clean Design, Satin Black
999-IHT-40B1W 40" Bezel, Clean Design, White
999-IHT-12B2B One 12" Bezel, Slotted Design, Satin Black
999-IHT-12B2W One 12" Bezel, Slotted Design, White
999-IHT-4FS Two 4" Fire Stop
999-IHT-4V10 4" 2 Ply Aluminum Flex Ducting, 10' long, certified to UL1777 or UL2112, and ULC S635
999-IHT-4V25 4" 2 Ply Aluminum Flex Ducting, 25' long, certified to UL1777 or UL2112, and ULC S635
Bezel Options
999-IHT12B2B: 12" Slotted Design, Satin Black 999-IHT12B2W: 12" Slotted Design, White
999-IHT-40B1B: 40" Clean Design, Satin Black
999-IHT-40B1W: 40" Clean Design, White
Figure 6.0.01: Figure 6.0.02:
Figure 6.0.03: